ISSN 2594-3146



Journal of Agriculture and Forestry University

Volume 4

5

2020

Agriculture and Forestry University Rampur, Chitwan

ISSN 2594-3146



Journal of Agriclture and Forestry University

Editor-In-Chief Prof. Naba Raj Devkota, PhD

Managing Editor Prof. Bhuminand Devkota, PhD

Editorial Board

Prof. Shrawan Kumar Sah, PhD Prof. Sunila Rai, PhD Prof. Madhav Prasad Pandey, PhD Prof. Balram Bhatta, PhD Prof. Arjun Kumar Shrestha, PhD Prof. Durga Devkota, PhD

Frequency of Publication	: Annual	
Editorial Policy	: A medium of publishing original scientific papers	
Official Language	: English	
ISSN	: 2594-3146	
Subject of Interest	Plant Science, Animal Science, Veterinary Science, Forestry, Environmental Science, and Social Science	
Subscription	Category	Rate
	SAARC countries	US\$ 10.00 postage extra
	Other countries	US\$ 15.00 postage extra
	AFU faculty	NRs. 200.00
	AFU students	NRs. 100.00
	Other Nepalese citizen	NRs. 300.00
	Other organizations in Nepal	NRs. 500.00
Mode of Payment	By Bank Draft or Cheque on Bank of Kathmandu, Narayangarh, Chitwan, Nepal. It should be addressed to AFU-Directorate of Research and Extension (Exp), Rampur, Chitwan, Nepal.	
Correspondence	JAFU Secretariat Agriculture and Forestry University, Rampur, Chitwan, Nepal E-mail: dorex@afu.edu.np	

Agriculture and Forestry University is not responsible for statements and opinion published in the Journal; they represent the views of authors, or person to whom they are credited, and are not necessarily those of the university, or the Editors.

Corrected citation: Authors detail with surname of first author, first name, followed by first name and surname of other authors in sequence (2020). Title of the article, Journal of AFU (Volume 4): pages, Agriculture and Forestry University, Chitwan, Nepal.